
2020 SUNY Canton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (72), Opp (87)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Miner (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Maio (1), Trathen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (83), Totals (3), Rodriguez (2), Mather (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bates 1, Newman 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(80-88), Rodriguez (20-21), Newman (14-14), Kapfer (9-9), Mather (6-8), Trathen (6-7), Gilbert (5-6), Bressard (4-4), Miner (4-5), Griffin
(3-3), Bates (2-2), Reed (2-2), Tur (2-2), Lucey (1-1), Tiernan (1-1), Vargas (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Bougor, Dyllon .308 9-8 26 6 8 1 0 0 3 9 .346 3 3 8 1 .438 0 2 3-5 20 0 1 .952
9 Miner, Zach .304 10-9 23 6 7 1 0 0 3 8 .348 10 0 8 0 .515 0 0 0-1 19 7 2 .929
6 McVannan, Chris .300 8-5 20 5 6 1 0 0 5 7 .350 3 2 2 0 .440 0 1 2-3 7 1 0 1.000
22 Cartier, Cameron .294 9-6 17 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .294 3 0 8 0 .364 2 0 0-0 32 2 0 1.000
44 Brill, Jack .269 9-7 26 3 7 0 0 0 6 7 .269 3 0 5 0 .333 1 0 2-2 14 7 7 .750
1 Vargas, Danny .200 8-6 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 1 0 2 1 .250 0 0 1-1 6 1 4 .636
2 Kerr, Dawson .111 9-6 18 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 2 0 3 0 .200 0 1 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
3 Maio, Dom .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Brito, Nicholas .333 3-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
34 Welch, Nathan .294 6-6 17 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .412 3 1 3 0 .409 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Mather, Mackenzie .286 5-1 7 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 2 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
21 Garcia, Jesus .267 7-6 15 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .333 4 0 2 0 .421 0 2 1-1 7 7 3 .824
5 Reed, Ty .250 8-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
35 Rodriguez, Don Louis .200 7-6 25 2 5 2 0 0 4 7 .280 0 1 10 0 .231 0 0 0-0 47 7 2 .964
55 Swartz, Zack .200 5-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 4 0 3 1 .429 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
39 Pisharody, Gokul .200 5-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
17 Diaz, Juan .167 5-5 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 7 1 .950
24 Trathen, Collin .154 7-6 13 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 2 0 1 1 .267 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
33 Bates, Zach .125 6-4 16 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
27 Kapfer, Kevin .000 5-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
18 Gilbert, Seth .000 4-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
Totals .231 10-10 290 46 67 10 0 0 37 77 .266 45 7 79 4 .344 4 7 10-14 222 65 27 .914
Opponents .356 10-10 329 123 117 30 10 5 104 182 .553 64 25 60 3 .479 12 2 40-44 234 91 20 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Miner, Zach 4.26 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 7 3 3 7 0 1 0 .259 5 3 0 0 0
33 Bates, Zach 6.23 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 .278 3 1 0 0 0
20 Torres-Rivera, Luis 7.88 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 7 7 7 4 3 1 0 .323 2 2 1 1 0
11 Newman, Zack 8.18 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 19 10 7 16 6 1 0 .286 4 8 0 2 0
1 Vargas, Danny 8.44 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 5 5 1 5 2 0 0 .391 3 2 0 0 0
43 Tur, Anthony 10.24 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 12 11 11 5 3 1 1 .268 2 2 0 1 0
16 Griffin, Jamere 11.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 10 10 5 2 5 1 1 .389 2 1 0 1 0
24 Trathen, Collin 15.19 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 9 9 6 1 0 0 1 .318 5 0 0 0 0
13 Mather, Mackenzie 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 1 0
12 Tiernan, Shane 18.47 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 14 13 7 9 3 2 0 .414 1 2 0 1 2
5 Reed, Ty 18.90 0-2 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 7 7 4 3 3 1 1 .438 1 1 1 1 0
45 Pinkney, Greg 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 5 1 1 2 1 0 .556 0 1 0 2 0
2 Kerr, Dawson 47.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 7 7 5 2 2 1 0 .556 4 0 0 1 0
29 Lucey, Danny 54.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 .667 1 1 0 1 0
32 Bressard, Nate 60.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 9 9 3 0 0 0 0 .636 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 12.77 1-9 36 10 0 0 0 74.0 117 123 105 64 60 30 10 5 .356 33 25 2 12 2
Opponents 4.04 9-1 32 10 0 1 1 78.0 67 46 35 45 79 10 0 0 .231 11 7 2 4 7



2020 SUNY Canton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Cartier, Cameron 34 32 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kerr, Dawson 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Swartz, Zack 12 10 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mather, Mackenzie 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 1 0
6 McVannan, Chris 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gilbert, Seth 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
8 Brito, Nicholas 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Tur, Anthony 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Pisharody, Gokul 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tiernan, Shane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Torres-Rivera, Luis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Rodriguez, Don Louis 56 47 7 2 .964 0 20 1 .952 2 0
7 Bougor, Dyllon 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Diaz, Juan 20 12 7 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miner, Zach 28 19 7 2 .929 2 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Bates, Zach 12 7 4 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Trathen, Collin 12 6 5 1 .917 2 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Garcia, Jesus 17 7 7 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Griffin, Jamere 5 2 2 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Brill, Jack 28 14 7 7 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kapfer, Kevin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
5 Reed, Ty 3 2 0 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Vargas, Danny 11 6 1 4 .636 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Newman, Zack 4 0 2 2 .500 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
34 Welch, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Maio, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lucey, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Pinkney, Greg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bressard, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 314 222 65 27 .914 14 40 4 .909 3 0
Opponents 345 234 91 20 .942 16 10 4 .714 0 0


